
   

 
 

Southbridge Cornwall 
Professional Care Team 
 

 

Jessica Lister – Executive Director 
jlister@southbridgecare.com 
 

Chelsea Pecore – Director of Care 
cpecore@southbridgecare.com 
 

Sarah Walker – Director of Quality & Risk 
swalker@southbridgecare.com 
 

Nicole Melnyk – Director of Clinical Services 
nmelnyk@southbridgecare.com 
 

Ashley Mark – Director of Life Enrichment 
amark@southbridgecare.com 
 

Robbie Tremblay - Food Services Manager 
rtremblay@southbridgecare.com 
 

Rob Beaton – Office Manager 
rbeaton@southbridgecare.com 
 

Kathy Oberg – Receptionist/Nursing Unit Clerk 
koberg@southbridgecare.com 
 

Sandra Filion – Scheduler/Nursing Unit Clerk 
sandra.filion@southbridgecare.com 
 

Stan Andrews - IPAC Lead 
sandrews@southbridgecare.com 
 

Kim Harrop – RAI Coordinator 
kharrop@southbridgecare.com 
 

Kamryn Frank – Social Worker 
& Resident Services Coordinator 
kfrank@southbridgecare.com 
 

Brian Kennedy –  
Environmental Services Manager 
bkennedy@southbridgecare.com 
                

Richard Pitcher – Chaplain 
rpitcher@southbridgecare.com 
 

Mona Burrows – Nurse Practitioner 
mburrows@southbridgecare.com 
 

Dr. Cook – Medical Director 
 

Adel Hana – Physiotherapist 
 

 

 

   Residents’ Council 
   Resident Leaders 
 
   Krystyna F. 
   Peter M. 
   Estelle S. 
   Margaret A. 
   Sue D. 
   Garfield D. 
   Marilyn H. 
   Larry M. 
 
   Natasha Carriere – 
   Residents’ Council Assistant 
 
   Meetings are held monthly and 
   included on our calendar. 
 
   All Residents are encouraged to 
   attend! 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

 

The Golden Star 

 
Southbridge Cornwall    800 Nick Kaneb Drive, Cornwall, ON K6H 0G4   613-938-9565   www.southbridgecornwall.com   

 
 

Southbridge Cornwall 
Welcomes Brian Kennedy as 
Environmental Services Manager 
& Robbie Tremblay as 
Food Services Manager  

 

Brian is our new Environmental Service Manager. 

He comes from a Hospitality background 

managing Retirement homes for the last 16 years. 

Brian enjoys travelling, sitting by the fire and 

family time with his Grandchildren.  

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

September 2023 

Special Days 
& Events… 

 
Labour Day 
September 4th  
 

National Photo Booth Day 
September 6th  
 

International Literacy Day 
September 8th  
 

Word Game Wednesday 
September 13th 
 

National Make a Hat Day 
September 15th  
 

World Play-Doh Day 
September 16th  
 

World Alzheimer’s Day 
September 21st  
 

Autumn Begins 
September 23rd 
 

Fall Photos 
September 26th & 28th  
 

Bee Meadow Farm Visits 
September 27th  
 

Fall Fair Games 
September 29th  
 

 

September 2023 

Robbie Tremblay I am the new Food service 

Manager, I have been in the industry for 20 plus 

years. i am a active   member of the CSNM. When I 

am not at work i enjoy working out and coaching 

football. 
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Southbridge Cornwall 

Welcomes Sally Waldrif  
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

We will welcome Sally Waldrif as our new 

Hair Stylist on September ,2023. Sally has 

been hairdressing for 32 years now and 

enjoys it as much as when she started. 

Sally also enjoys camping; it is something 

she does every season. Sally recently 

moved home to the area from Ottawa and 

is glad to be back, close to family and 

friends.  

Sally is very excited to start a new journey 

with us and looks forward to meeting our 

residents. Her first day was Wednesday 

August 30th. 
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Happy September Birthdays 

to… 
 

Happy 86th Birthday 

Burt L. 

September 4th  
 

Happy 95th Birthday 

Ruby M-A. 

September 5th  

 

Happy 72nd Birthday 

Richard L. 

September 5th  

 

Happy 78th Birthday 

Shirley W. 

September 8th  

 

Happy 99th Birthday 

Herbert H. 

September 11th  

 

Happy 87th Birthday 

Harold S. 

September 13th  

 

Happy 83rd Birthday 

Donald M. 

September 22nd   
 

Happy 62nd Birthday 

Fauzia P. 

September 24th  

 

Happy 68th Birthday 

Alan C. 

September 30th  

 

 

 

 

  
      

   
 

 

  

 

Robert L.   Joe M. 

Paul G.   Tracy S. 

Arthur L.   Louis R. 

Huguette G.  Douglas K. 

Carl R.   Robert C. 

Gisele S.   Claudette D. 

Darwyn M.  Albert G. 

Aurise F.   John M. 

Kaye H.   Gerald R. 

 

Family Council Meeting 

Wednesday September 13th, 2023 

@ 7:00 PM 
 

All family members & friends are 

encouraged to attend! 
 

For further information & questions, 

please reach out to Stuart Prevost:  

stuprevost@bell.net 

 

 

 

Paul F. 
January 28th, 1934 – July 2nd, 2023 

 

Mary Frances M. 
January 11th, 1928 – July 2nd, 2023 

 

Leona R. 
March 9th, 1920 – July 7th, 2023 

 

Leslie B. 
March 31st, 1931 – July 14th, 2023 

 

Ina J. 
January 11th, 1933 – July 21st, 2023 

 

Kenny M. 
May 24th, 1938 – July 28th, 2023 

 

Joan M. 
February 28th, 1931 – August 1st, 2023 

 

Sonia S. 
December 23rd, 1930 – August 1st, 2023 

 

Alice L. 
June 23rd, 1930 – August 6th, 2023 

 

Margaret S. 
March 25th, 1944 – August 10th, 2023 

 

Larry M. 
August 9th, 1939 – August 10th, 2023 
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